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[No. 132, A.] 	 [Published March 15, 1883.] 

CHAPTER 53. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 21, of the laws of 1882, entitled 

"an act to incorporate the city of Baraboo." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 5, of chapter 2, of said act is 

hereby amended so as to read as follows: "Sec-
tion 5. All persons who are qualified electors of 
the state of Wisconsin, and entitled to vote at a 
general election, and who have resided in the city 
of Baraboo, ten days next preceding the election, 
shall be qualified electors at city elections, but 
nothing herein shall be construed as relating to 
any general election, and no registry law of the 
state shall apply to the elections under this act." 

SECTION 2. Section 10, of sub-chapter 3, of said 
chapter 21, of the laws of 1882 is hereby amended 
by adding to said section 10 the following: "Pro-
vided that whenever the common council of said 
city shall so order, the street committee shall take 
the place and perform all the duties of the street 
commissioner, and the members of said street 
committee shall receive such pay therefor as the 
common council shall allow and provide." 

SECTION 3. Section 1, of sub-chapter 5, of said 
chapter 21, is hereby amended by adding to said 
section 1 the following: "And all moneys col-
lected for licenses of any nature or kind, issued 
by authority of this act, shall be paid into the 
city treasury, and become a part of the general 
fund of said city." 

SECTION 4. Section 23, of sub-chapter 9, of said 
chapter 21, is hereby amended so as to read as fol-
lows: Section 23. Every male inhabitant of the 
city of Baraboo, over twenty-one years of age 
and under fifty, except active members of the fire 
department, shall pay annually into the city treas-
ury, the sum of one dollar and fifty cents as a poll 
tax. The assessor of the city of Baraboo shall 
make duplicate lists of all persons liable to 
pay said tax, and on or before the first Monday of 
July in each year, deliver one of said lists to the 
city clerk, and one to the city marshal. Such tax 
to be collected in the same manner as other city 
taxes. The moneys collected as above shall be 
paid to the city treasurer on demand, and shall 
go to the general fund of said city. The mayor, 
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city clerk and treasurer shall constitute a board, 
to determine the natality of any person to pay 
such tax; and all persons, claiming to be exempt 
from such tax, must apply to the city clerk, within 
twenty days after the demand or notice mentioned 
in this section. The city marshal shall receive for 
collecting said tax five per cent. on the first five 
hundred dollars ($500), and ten per cent. on all 
collected over five hundred dollars ($500). 

SEcrios 5. All, and any part of said chapter 
21, of the laws of 1882, and of chapter 54, of the 
laws of 1882, conflicting or inconsistent with the 
provisions of this act, is hereby repealed. 

SECTION 6. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 13, 1883. 

[No. 8.5, A.] 	 [Published 'March 15, 1888.1 

CHAPTER 66. 
AN ACT to repeal chapter 6. of chapter 89, ofthe laws of 1877, 

entitled, an act to incorporate the city of Chilton," and to 
adopt the provisions of chapter 52, revised statutes in lieu 
thereof. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly do enact as follows: 
SEcrioN 1. The common council of the city of Powers of 

Chilton shall have the same power and authority " 6il.  
to lay out, alter, widen or discontinue any street 
or highway within the limits of said city, that is 
now or may hereafter be conferred on the super-
visors of towns in this state, and all streets, high-
ways or alleys within the limits of said city here-
after laid out, altered or discontinued, shall be 
laid out, altered or discontinued by the common 
council of said city, under the provisions of chap-
ter 52, of the revised statutes, and in all respects 
in the same manner as is provided in said chapter 
52 for the laying out, altering or discontinuing 
highways in the towns of this state. 

SECTION 2. Chapter 6, of chapter 89, of the laws 
of 1877, entitled "an act to incorporate the city of 
Chilton," is hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 13, 1883. 


